### THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

ACTION A	GENDA SUNINAKT
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-7f
Urgent ☐ Routine ■	AGENDA DATE July 2, 2013
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES	1/ C
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Reappointment of Glenda Leona Protection District Board of Directors	ard and Elizabeth Gripenstraw to the Oakdale Rural Fire
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Reappoint Glenda Leonard and Elizabeth G of Directors to three year terms ending on Ju	ripenstraw to the Oakdale Rural Fire Protection District Board une 30, 2016.
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, (	Clerk of the Board Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this	; item.
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	<b>No</b> . 2013-318
	NO. 2013-310
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Withrow, Monteith, De Noes: Supervisors: None	, Seconded by Supervisor <u>De Martini</u> e Martini and Chairman Chiesa
Abstaining: Supervisor: None None	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4)Other: MOTION:	

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

### "To Save Life & Property

# OAKDALE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT



1398 EAST "F" STREET OAKDALE, CALIFORNIA 95361 PHONE (209) 847-6898 FAX (209) 847-1520

Board Members Sherry Schlegel-Chairperson Betty Gripenstraw Don Armario

John Bairos

Glenda Leonard

April 5, 2013

Stanislaus County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Attn: Christine Ferraro-Tallman 1010 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Re: Oakdale Rural Fire Protection District Re-Appointment

Dear Ms. Ferraro-Tallman,

This is to notify you that I have contacted Glenda Leonard regarding her pending term expiration. Ms. Leonard stated she would like to be re-appointed and looks forward to serving another term.

Please let me know if you need any further information.

Sincerely,

Danielle Denczek Clerk of the Board

ree Look

## **OAKDALE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT**



1398 EAST "F" STREET **OAKDALE, CALIFORNIA 95361** PHONE (209) 847-6898 FAX (209) 847-1520

Board Members Sherry Schlegel-Chairperson Betty Gripenstraw Don Armario John Bairos Glenda Leonard

April 5, 2013

Stanislaus County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Attn: Christine Ferraro-Tallman 1010 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Re: Oakdale Rural Fire Protection District Re-Appointment

2013 APR - 9 A 10: 46

Dear Ms. Ferraro-Tallman,

This is to notify you that I have contacted Elizabeth Gripenstraw regarding her pending term expiration. Ms. Gripenstraw stated she would like to be reappointed and looks forward to serving another term.

Please let me know if you need any further information.

Sincerely,

Danielle Denczek Clerk of the Board